#### 506136047 07/02/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6182774

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENICHI HIRATA	11/25/2015
MOTOHIRO TSUBOI	11/25/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	Address: 15-1 NAESHIRO-CHO, MIZUHO-KU		
City:	NAGOYA-SHI, AICHI-KEN		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16919302

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: dlizama@merchantgould.com

E. JOSEPH GESS Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 2: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04542.0008FPC4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. LAGATTA
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew J. Lagatta/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=2020-07-02\_04542-0008FPC4-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 053106 FRAME: 0814 506136047

2015-00618US/Code: 57NF20

# ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Kenichi HIRATA		(5)		
1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Motohiro TSUBO	1	(6)		A STANSON PROTECTION AND ADDRESS OF THE PROTECTION AND ADDRESS OF	
		(3)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(7)		
						400	
			In considerat	ion of the sum of one	e dollar (\$1.00) and o	ther good and valuable on and hereby does assign,	onsiderations paid to transfer and set over
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KO	GYO KABUSHIKI I	KAISHA		
(10) Insert Address of Assignee			15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan  (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and a provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letter Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Numbe	-	(Attorney Docket	No.	·		***************************************
	Lafter St.	'	•			n for patent in the United :	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Nov</u>	. 25, 2015		A STATE OF THE STA	
(13)	Alternative Identification for	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	16/919,302	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	name and the second sec
applicat any app Assigne claims of reexam States in full right herewill	applications for the Ir ions and patents as the 2) The undersigned splication or continuation as the undersigned or provisions of the Interest of the United States of the United	e Assi agre- or di e in o agre- ernatic i agre- id Uni here- olication teres	on, and any paternignees may deem re(s) to execute all vision thereof, or all btaining evidence a e(s) to execute all anal Convention for e(s) to perform all ted States patent to by authorize(s) and on(s) to the said Ast herein assigned, by grant(s) the firm ole in order to com-	(s) issuing thereon, necessary, in papers necessary in my patent or reissue and going forward with papers and docume. Protection of Industrial affirmative acts who the Assignee. I request(s) the Cornisignee, as Assignee and that he has (the of Merchant & Gouply with the rules of I	connection with any application based them in such interference. Into any perform any ial Property or similar ich may be necessal missioner of Patents to of the entire interest, where it have not executed, the United States Patents I connected in the United States I connected in the I	y to obtain, maintain or o issue any and all Letters and hereby covenants the and will not execute, any insert on this assignment a ent and Trademark Office	e declared concerning of to cooperate with the cary in connection with confirm by reissue or a Patents of the United nat he has (they have) agreements in confliction further identification
				signed on the date(	s) opposite the unde	rsigned name(s).	
Dat	Nov. 25,	201	5	Name of Inventor	Kenichi HIRATA	Hirata	(SEAL)
Dat	e Nov. 25,	20 (	5	Name of Inventor	Motohiro TSUBOI	Hirata Tsuboi	(SEAL)
Dat	e			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	ie		1110000	Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	to			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)
Dat	te			Name of Inventor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 053106 FRAME: 0815